Digital Mass Flow Meters and Controllers for Gases
Silvina
Exlusivos arg
PRINCIPLE OF THROUGH-FLOW MEASUREMENT
The mass flow meters and controllers consist
of a metal body with a straight through-flow
path. Two sensors are encased with stainless
steel and protrude inside this bore; one is

H	=	 Meter
Z	=	 individual
. Model number identification
♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦N N ND N
Silvina
Exlusivos arg
Technical changes and alterations in construction are reserved.
Display
0	=	without
		  display
D	=	with display
Communication
DR	=	 RS 232
DF	 =	 FLOW-BUS
DM	=	 Modbus-RTU
DN	=	 DeviceNet™
DP	=	 PROFIBUS DP
7
»	 For mass flow controllers only:
	 - 	Check if the differential pressure over the valve (ΔP) is
	 within the allowed limits.
	 - 	Check if the calculated Kv-value is within the specification.
Flow rate for Air
22	 =	 0.2 ln/min
52	 =	 0.5 ln/min
13	 =	 1 ln/min
23	 =	 2 ln/min
53	 =	 5 ln/min
14	 =	 10 ln/min
24	 =	 20 ln/min
54	 =	 50 ln/min
15	 =	 100 ln/min
25	 =	 200 ln/min
45	 =	 400 ln/min
55	 =	 500 ln/min
16	 =	 1,000 ln/min
26	 =	 2,000 ln/min
36	 =	 3,000 ln/min
46	 =	 4,000 ln/min
56	 =	 5,000 ln/min
99	 =	 other gases/
	 other 	flow rates
Standard